HEAT DETECTOR
EExd, EExem & Intrinsically Safe (EExia)
HD1 Range
Introduction
This heat detector has been designed for
use in hazardous environments. These units are
suitable for fire alarm and/or suppression systems
in offshore and onshore applications including paint

Tel: +43 1 706 43 000       Fax: +43 1 706 41 31
www.mess-regeltechnik.at   office@lico.at            h.miksch@lico.at                                            3/05
 Type Code
 Exd D
 Exe E
 Exi I
 UL U*
*Select this option for
 ATEX/UL dual listed.
 Temp °F Code
 140 140
 160 160
 190 190
 225 225
 275 275
 325 325
 360 360
 450 450
 600 600*
 725 725*
*Not available in UL versions
 Model Certification Type Temp. Settings Options Enclosure Finish
 Finish Code
 Natural Black (EExe/EExi/UL only) N
 Grey G
 Red R
 Blue B
 Yellow Y
 Special Finish S
Ordering Requirements The following code is designed to help in the selection of the correct unit. Build up the
reference number by inserting the code for each component into the appropriate box.
Standard products, available on 2 week delivery, order as follows:
Product Description
HD1BDXXXNG ATEX approved Ex II 2G, certified EExd IIB T6, specify temperature setting, 2 x M20 entries, marine grade alloy enclosure, painted grey.
HD1BIXXXNN ATEX approved Ex II 1G, certified EExia IIC T6, specify temperature setting, 2 x M20 entries, GRP enclosure, natural black.
HD1BEXXXNN ATEX approved Ex II 2G, certified EExem II T6, specify temperature setting, 2 x M20 entries, GRP enclosure, natural black.
HD1
 Option Code
 Duty Label D
 Tag Label T
 Guard G
 Resistor EOL E
 Resistor series S
 Diode(s)* I
 Blanking Plug P
 None N
*Only available in ATEX /Exd/
Exia versions (specify No.)
EExd version
EExia/EExem/UL versions
Specification
Certification: CENELEC EN50014, 19 & 28.
 EExd IIB T6 (T3 at +125°C), Cert.No. Baseefa 03ATEX0447.
 EExia IIC T6 (T4 with diodes/resistors), Cert. No. Baseefa 03ATEX0427.
 EExem II T6, Cert. No. Baseefa 03ATEX0428.
 UL listed for USA and Canada
   – Class I, Div 2, Groups A, B, C & D.
     UL Listing no. E252920.
 GOST ‘R’ & ‘K’ Certification: Exd, Exi & Exem versions.
 Chinese Certification: CQST – Exd, Exi & Exem versions.
   CCCF – Pending Sept. 04
Material: Detector: 316 stainless steel
 Enclosures: EExd – LM25 marine grade alloy.